C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  20180802-E96454
Report Reference  E96454-20180731
Issue Date  2018-AUGUST-02
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

PRODUCT COVERED:
USL, CNL - Appliance Connector, Series 4781, 4782, 4784 and 4785. Refer to
Nomenclature Breakdown for type designations.
GENERAL:
These 2-pole, 3-wire Appliance Connectors are rated 15 A, 250 V ac. The
subject devices have been investigated to UL 60320-1, cold or hot condition.
This device configuration and voltage rating are as indicated below:
Cat No./ Series Electrical Rating Configuration
4781
4784
15 A, 250 V ac C15
4782
4785
15 A, 250 V ac C13
USL - Indicates investigation to the requirements of the Standard for
Appliance Couplers For Household And Similar General Purposes, UL 60320-1,.
CNL - Indicates investigation to the requirements of the Canadian National
Standards for Appliance Couplers For Household And Similar General Purposes,
C22.2 No. 60320-1.
File E96454 Vol. 2 Sec. 11 Page 2 Issued:  2018-07-31
and Report Revised:  2020-08-20
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
Series 4781 and 4782
XXXX - 0 X X 0 - 0 0
I II III
I – Series
4781 = Series 4781 (C15, straight)
4782 = Series 4782 (C13, straight)
*
II – Cable Guard
0 = for cable max. diameter 8.5 mm
1 = for cable max. diameter 10 mm
*III – Color
0 = black
1 = grey
2 = white
Series 4784 and 4785
XXXX - 0 X X 0 - 0 0
I II III
I – Series
4784 = Series 4784 (C15, angled)
4785 = Series 4785 (C13, angled)
II – Cable Guard
0 = for cable max. diameter 8.5 mm
1 = for cable max. diameter 10 mm
III – Color
0 = black